day for the member and will count as part of the thirty (30) day waiting period. 

3. Sick leave days that are clearly identified by the doctor as related to the same 
disability and are within a one (1) year window will count toward the fulfillment of 
the thirty (30) day waiting period. 

G. A maximum of one hundred fifty-four (154) days for each incident shall be allowed.  A 
person who is on lay-off or on a non-compensated leave of absence shall not be able to 
withdraw days from the sick bank except as specified in Article XV.H. 

H. A member of the sick leave bank on a non-compensable leave of absence due to reason of

[...]

used but not earned. Teachers in the bank at the beginning of a semester will be given 
their semester allotment upon their return to work. 

Q.  Elective surgery does not qualify for withdrawal from the sick leave bank. 

R. If a teacher exhausts the one hundred fifty-four (154) day draw from the sick bank, that 
teacher is not eligible for the sick bank until he/she has worked one hundred eighty-four 
(184) school days. 

S. When a teacher is drawing days from the sick bank and becomes additionally disabled 
and/or incapacitated by another sickness and/or illness, he/she shall not be required to 
wait an additional waiting period but shall be limited to the balance of the days remaining 
of the one hundred fifty-four (154) days from the first disability or illness, unless the 
teacher has worked one hundred eighty four (184) school days since his/her last use of 
sick bank. 

ARTICLE XVI 
REDUCTION AND RECALL 

A. Reduction 

1. Before the Board makes any necessary reduction in personnel, it will first inform and 
discuss with the Association the effects of such reduction.

[...]

continuing additional classroom preparation in lieu of a preparation period are to receive 
a prorated amount of their salary based on the number of class periods per day in the 
building they are teaching for the duration of the assignment. 

I. Salary: 

1. Teachers are paid on the basis of one hundred eighty-four (184) work  days. 
2. Deductions for days lost or for a partial year's service shall be on the basis of 1/184th 

of the annual salary per day. 

J. Experience:  The Superintendent may place a newly employed teacher or a teacher 
returning to the system after a break in service of one (1) year or more, excluding